LED DRIVER OVERVIEW (1)

Model

Mains Voltage

Max.Wattage

Ouput Current/
Voltage Options

Output Voltage

(U-out Max.)

Dimming Interface

Power
Factor

Operation
Temperature

Max. Efficiency

Data is subject to change without nofice.

Size (LxWxH mm)

Certificate

DALl LED Driver

HED6020

page 09

HED6045
page 09

HED6060
page 09

HED2020-A
page 13

HED2040-A

3

HED2050-A

HED2060-A

2

HED2060-A2
page 17

HED4030-A

page 17

HED6030-A

HED2075-A

page 1.

HED3075-A
page 17

HED1025

page 30

HED1050H
page 30

HED1050L

page 30

HED1080H

HED1045

220~240 VAC

220~240 VAC

220~240 VAC

220~240 VAC

220~240 VAC

220~240 VAC

220~240 VAC

220~240 VAC

220~240 VAC

220~240 VAC

220~240 VAC

220~240 VAC

220~240 VAC

220~240 VAC

220~240 VAC

220~240 VAC

220~240 VAC

20W

45W

60W

20W

40W

50W

60w

2x30W

30W

30W

75W

75W

25W

50W

50W

80W

45W

350mA / 500mA / 700mA / 900mA

500mA / 700mA / Q00mA /
1050mA / 1200mA / 1400mA

1.05A / 1.2A/ 1.4A / 1.6A / 1.75A /
2.0A/ 2.0A

350mA / 500mA / 700mA / 900mA/
12V/24V

350mA/400mA/450mA/500mA/550mA/

600mA/650mA/700mA/750mA/800mA
850mA/900mA/950mA/ 1000mA/

1050mA/1100mA

700mA/750mA/800mA,/850mA/
Q00mA/950mA/ 1000mA/ 1050mA/

1100mA/1150mA/1200mA/1250mA/

1300mA/1350mA/1400mA

1.05A / 1.2A/ 1.4A/ 1.6A / 1.75A /

2.0A/ 2.1A

350mA / 500mA / 700mA / 900mA/
12V/24V

12 VDC

24 VDC

12 VDC

24 VDC

325mA/350mA/375mA/400mA/
425mA/450mA/475mA/500mA/
525mA/550mA/575mA/600mA/
625mA/650mA/675mA/700mA

500mA/550mA,/600mA/650mA/

700mA/750mA/800mA/850mA/

Q00mA/950mA/ 1000mA/1050mA/
1100mA/1150mA/1200mA

225mA/250mA/275mA/300mA/
325mA/350mA/375mA/400mA/
425mA/450mA /47 5mA/500mA/
525mA/550mA/575mA/600mA

900mA/950mA/1000mA/1050mA/
1100mA/1150mA/1200mA/1250mA/
1300mA/ 1350mA/ 1400mA/ 1450mA/
1500mA/1550mA/1600mA/1650mA

500mA / 700mA / 900mA /
1050mA / 1200mA / 1400mA

60 VDC

75VDC

80 VDC

68 VDC

80 VDC

80 VDC

80 VDC

80 VDC

12 VDC

24VDC

12 VDC

24 VDC

60 VDC

80 VDC

160 VDC

75VDC

75VDC

DAL, Switch-Dim., 1-10V

DAL, Switch-Dim., 1-10V

DAL, Switch-Dim., 1-10V

DAL, Switch-Dim.

DAL, Switch-Dim., 1-10V

DAL, Switch-Dim., 1-10V

DAL, Switch-Dim.

DAL, Switch-Dim.

DAL, Switch-Dim., 1-10V

DAL, Switch-Dim., 1-10V

DAL, Switch-Dim., 1-10V

DAL, Switch-Dim., 1-10V

DAL, Switch-Dim.

DAL, Switch-Dim., 1-10V

DAL, Switch-Dim., 1-10V

DAL, Switch-Dim., 1-10V

DAL, Switch-Dim., 1-10V

>0.93

>0.95

>0.95

>0.93

>0.95

>0.95

>0.95

>0.97

>0.95

>0.95

>0.97

>0.97

>0.9

>0.95

>0.95

>0.95

>0.95

20 ~+45¢C

20 ~+45C

20 ~+45C

20 ~+45C

20 ~+45¢C

20 ~+45¢C

20 ~+45C

20 ~ +45°C

20 ~+45C

20 ~+45C

20 ~+45¢C

20 ~+45¢C

20 ~+50C

20 ~ +50C

20 ~+50C

20 ~+50C

20 ~+45¢C

85%

87%

89%

85%

87%

87%

85%

85%

81%

85%

88%

88%

86%

89%

89%

89%

87%

150x53x30

140x79x23

220x58x42

150x52x28

123x79x30

123x79x30

220x58x42

220x58x42

150x53x30

150x53x30

220x58x42

220x58x42

269x36x21

424x40x22

A424x40x22

424x40x22

140x79x23

Semko, CB, EMC, CE

Semko, CB, EMC, CE

Semko, CB, EMC, CE

Semko, CB, EMC,
CE,SAA

Semko, CB, EMC,
CE,SAA

Semko, CB, EMC,
CE,SAA

Semko, CB, EMC,
CE,SAA

Semko, CB, EMC,
CE,SAA

Semko, CB, EMC, CE

Semko, CB, EMC, CE

Semko, CB, EMC, CE

Semko, CB, EMC, CE

Semko, CB, EMC, CE

Semko, CB, EMC, CE

Semko, CB, EMC, CE

Semko, CB, EMC, CE

Semko, CB, EMC, CE



LED DRIVER OVERVIEW (2)

i Ouput Current/ Output Voltage B e
Model Mains Voltage | Max.Wattage Voquge Sl (U-o0t max.) imming Interface

Emergency LED Driver

Data is subject fo change without nofice.

Power Operation

Fadtier Temperature Max. Efficiency Size (LxWxH mm) Certificate

220~240 VAC IW/AW/ 350mA/500mA/550mA/ 25~60VDC 1-10V & Switch-Dim. >0.95 0~ +50C / 140x79x23 Semko, CB, EMC, CE
6W/8W 700mA,/750mA,/900mA
HEMO%H . )
- 220~240wC 304 500mA/700mA/900mA,/1050mA 33~60VDC 110V & SwitchDim. 2095 0~ +50C / 140x79x23 Semko, CB, EMC, CE
HEMO&-T 260mA~40mA@3W:
220~240 VAC 3W/ 6W 75VbC / 20.75 0~+50C / 150x53x30 Semko, CB, EMC, CE

350mA~B80mA@OW

HEMO7-T

page 25

220~240 VAC 6W 230mA~40mA 65vDC / 20.75 0~+50C / 180x40x22 Semko, CB, EMC, CE

220~240 VAC 3W 320mA~40mA 68VDC / >0.85 0~+50C / 150x53x30 Semko, CB, EMC, CE

220~240 VAC 300mA~40mA 68VDC >0.75 0~+50C 160x40x22 Semko, CB, EMC, CE

220~240 VAC 8W 350mA/500mA,/550mA 36 VDC 1-10V & Switch-Dim. >0.85 20~ +50C 85% 52x50x22 Semko, CB, EMC, CE

220~240 VAC 25W 350mA/500mA/700mA,/900mA 60 VDC 1-10V & Switch-Dim. 0.9 20 ~ +45C 85% 103x67%25 Semko, CB, EMC, CE
HE2030-A 250mA/ 350mA/ 400mA/ 450mA/ L ) o Semko, CB, EMC,
page 83 220~240VAC 30w 500mA/ 550mA/ 600mA/ 700mA 68 VDC 1-10V & SwitchDim. 0.9 20 ~ +50C 85% 103x67x25 RS

350mA/500mA/550mA/600mA/

1-10V & Switch-Dim. >0. 20 ~ C 85% 220x58x42 Semko, CB, EMC, CE
220~240 VAC S0W 650mA,/700mA,/800mA,/900mA/1050mA 110VbC wierEm 09 20~ 545 o emee
HE2050-A2 250mA/ 350mA/ 400mA/ 450mA/ Semko, CB, EMC,
poge 83 220 240 VAC 2)(25\/\/ 75 VDC 1-10V & SWITCh Dim. > -20 +50 C 87%: 1 23X7QX3O CE SAA

500mA/ 550mA/ 600mA/ 700mA

220~240 VAC 12VbC 12 VDC 1-10V & SwitchDim. >0.95 20 ~ +45C 81% 150x53x30 Semko, CB, EMC, CE
:zfgjo-A 220~240 VAC 30W 24VDC 24 VDC 1-10V & Switch-Dim. >0.95 20 ~ +45C 85% 150x53x30 Semko, CB, EMC, CE
E}E2?775-A 220~240 VAC 75W 12VbC 12 VDC 1-10V & SwitchDim. >0.97 20 ~ +45C 88% 200x58x42 Semko, CB, EMC, CE
HE3075-A 220~240 VAC 75W 24VDC 24 VDC 1-10V & Switch-Dim. >0.97 20 ~ +45C 90% 290x58x42 Semko, CB, EMC, CE

page 87

250mA/ 350mA/ 400mA/ 450mA/
30W 500mA/ 550mA/ 600mA/ 700mA 65 VDC 1-10V & Switch-Dim. >0, 20 ~+50¢C 85% 103x67x25 Semko, CB, EMC, CE
12V,/24V

350mA/500mA/700mA/900mA
|jE2030V-A 220~240 VAC 30W 12v,/24v 70 VDC 1-10V & Switch-Dim. >0.9 220 ~ +50C 85% 150x52x28 Semko, CB, EMC, CE

HE1030-A

- 220~240 VAC



LED DRIVER OVERVIEW (3)

: Ouput Current/ Output Voltage B e
Model Mains Voltage | Max.Wattage Volroge Options (U-aut Max ) imming Interface

SensorDIM™ LED Driver

HEC7030 220~240 VAC 30W 350mA/500mA/550mA/700mA/ 60 VDC SensorDIM >0.9 20~ +50C 85% 108x69x22 Semko, CB, EMC, CE
750mA,/900mA

Data is subject to change without nofice.

Operation

Temperature Max. Efficiency Size (LxWxH mm) Certificate

350mA/500mA/550mA/700mA/

220~240 VAC 28W 750mA/900mA 48 VDC SensorDIM >0.9 20 ~ +50C 85% 110x49x35 Semko, CB, EMC, CE
HEC6018
: 220~240 VAC 18W 500mA 23~36 VDC Semse bl 0.9 20 ~ +50C 85% 110x49x32 Semko, CB, EMC, CE
HEC6028
poge 78 PAQ=ZEONING 2N 700mA 23~40VDC SensorDIM 0.9 20 ~ +50C 85% 110x49x32 Semko, CB, EMC, CE
HEC8025 350mA/500mA/550mA/ . Semko, CB, EMC, CE
220~240 VAC 25W 55\VDC 20 ~ % emko, CB, EMC, CE,
S el gl vl sensor on/off >0.96 20 ~+50C 86% 119x53x26 RRTTE, SAA
HEC9025 350mA/500mA/550mA/ p Semko, CB, EMC, CE
220~240 VAC 25W 75VDC SensorDIM 20 ~ +50C 85% emko, CB, EMC, CE,
poge 74 700mA,/750mA/900mA e =09 190320 RETTE, SAA
HE1025-1 220~240 VAC 25W 20/ iy A0 AU/ 68 VDC sensorDIM 209 20 ~ +50C 85% 155x40x22 Semko, CB, EMC, CE

500mA/ 550mA/ 600mA/ 700mA

350mA/ 500mA/700mA/

VYRS AW 900mA,/1050mA,/1200mA

75 VDC 1-10V & Switch-Dim. >0.95 20 ~ +45C 87% 140x79x23 Semko, CB, EMC, CE

350mA/400mA/450mA/500mA/550mA/ 600mA/
220~240 VAC 40W 650mA/700mA,/750mA/800mA 850mA/900mA/ 80 VDC / >0.95 20~ +45C 86% 123x79x30 Semko, CB, EMC, CE
950mA,/1000mA/1050mA,/1100mA

HE2040

HE2050 700mA/750mA/800mA/850mA/900mA/ ) .
220~240 VAC 50W 950mA/1000mA/1050mA/1100mA/1150mA/ 80 VDC / >0.95 20~ +45C 86% 123x79x30 Semko, CB, EMC, CE
1200mA/1250mA/1300mA,/1350mA/1400mA

page 93

HE2060 520240 VAC sow 1.05A/ 127/ 1.4A / 1.6A/ 80 VDC y 20.95 20 ~ +45C 85% 220x58x42 Semko, CB, EMC, CE

page 93 1.75A/20A/2.1A

225mA/250mA/ 27 5mA/300mA/325mA/
HE1050L 220~240 VAC 50W 350mA/375mA/400mA/425mA/450mA/ 160 VDC / >0.95 20 ~+50C 89% 424x40x22 Semko, CB, EMC, CE
poge 93 475mA/500mA/525mA/550mA/575mA/600mA

500mA/550mA/600mA/650mA/700mA/

220~240 VAC 50W 750mA/800mA,/850mA/900mA/950mA/ 80 VDC / >0.95 20~ +50C 89% 424x40x22 Semko, CB, EMC, CE
1000mA/1050mA/1100mA,/1150mA,/1200mA

900mA/950mA/1000mA,/1050mA/
1100mA/1150mA/1200mA/1250mA/

80W 1300mA/1350mA/ 1400mA/ 1 450mA/ 75VDC
1500mA/1550mA,/1600mA,/1650mA

HE1080H
page 93

220~240 VAC / >0.95 20 ~+50C 89% 424x40x22 Semko, CB, EMC, CE

200

O

220~240 VAC 200W / / Switch-Dim. >0.9 20 ~+45C / 53x49x21 Semko, CB, EMC, CE



